



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0301-0175 **Counties:** MILFORD
Letting Date: November 21, 2018 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 10/17/2018 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 257 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: REPLACEMENT OF CULVERT AT MP 65.60 NEW HAVEN MAINLINE **Project(s):** 0301-0175

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,996,406.00	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,997,391.00	100.05%
3	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$2,117,681.00	106.07%
4	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$2,542,525.00	127.36%
5	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$2,949,494.94	147.74%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0175 **Counties:** MILFORD
Letting Date: November 21, 2018 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 0301-0175
Contract Time: 257 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REPLACEMENT OF CULVERT AT MP 65.60 NEW HAVEN MAINLINE

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0100600	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0101130	80.000	150.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00	120.00000	9,600.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0040	0202216	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	180.00000	13,500.00	100.00000	7,500.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0060	0202315	1,145.000	100.00000	114,500.00	70.00000	80,150.00	60.00000	68,700.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0070	0202629	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0203000	91.000	50.00000	4,550.00	90.00000	8,190.00	100.00000	9,100.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0090	0204151	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0204213	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0110	0210820	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0120	0211000	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	22.00000	2,200.00	50.00000	5,000.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0130	0213100	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	152.00000	3,800.00	90.00000	2,250.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0140	0213901	160.000	75.00000	12,000.00	220.00000	35,200.00	95.00000	15,200.00
BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0150	0216000	44.000	100.00000	4,400.00	245.00000	10,780.00	150.00000	6,600.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0160	0216012	17.000	350.00000	5,950.00	360.00000	6,120.00	550.00000	9,350.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0170	0219001	1,070.000	5.00000	5,350.00	6.00000	6,420.00	10.00000	10,700.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0180	0601000	24.000	1,200.00000	28,800.00	1,500.00000	36,000.00	1,000.00000	24,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0190	0602000	1,830.000	2.50000	4,575.00	5.00000	9,150.00	2.00000	3,660.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS		lb.						
0200	0686002.48	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00	1,450.00000	34,800.00	765.00000	18,360.00
48" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0210	0686011.48	176.000	4,355.00000	766,480.00	4,100.00000	721,600.00	3,556.00000	625,856.00
JACKING 48" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 20' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0220	0686901	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SLIDE GATE AND APPURTENANCES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	44.000 s.y.	12.00000	528.00	24.00000	1,056.00	20.00000	880.00
0240 0714026 TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	810.000 s.f.	100.00000	81,000.00	225.00000	182,250.00	25.00000	20,250.00
0250 0715021 SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	530.000 s.f.	40.00000	21,200.00	45.00000	23,850.00	250.00000	132,500.00
0260 0803015 PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	1,595.000 s.f.	20.00000	31,900.00	20.00000	31,900.00	35.00000	55,825.00
0270 0913850 HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	202.000 l.f.	14.00000	2,828.00	10.00000	2,020.00	15.00000	3,030.00
0280 0914205 FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILING ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 l.f.	325.00000	19,500.00	360.00000	21,600.00	150.00000	9,000.00
0290 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	545.000 s.y.	12.00000	6,540.00	10.00000	5,450.00	15.00000	8,175.00
0300 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	545.000 s.y.	3.00000	1,635.00	3.00000	1,635.00	5.00000	2,725.00
0310 0950043 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	6,840.000 s.f.	3.00000	20,520.00	0.50000	3,420.00	0.50000	3,420.00
0320 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0340 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0350 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	385,000.00000	385,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0202126	3.000	10,000.00000	30,000.00	8,600.00000	25,800.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00
ROCK EXCAVATION - JACKING PIPE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
Section Totals:			\$1,996,406.00		\$1,997,391.00		\$2,117,681.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,996,406.00		\$1,997,391.00		\$2,117,681.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100600	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020	0101000	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0030	0101130	80.000	200.00000	16,000.00	290.00000	23,200.00	
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0040	0202216	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	135.00000	10,125.00	
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0050	0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0060	0202315	1,145.000	65.00000	74,425.00	100.00000	114,500.00	
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0070	0202629	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	
SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	0203000	91.000	100.00000	9,100.00	60.00000	5,460.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0090	0204151	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	299,306.94000	299,306.94	
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0100	0204213	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0110	0210820	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0120	0211000	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	155.00000	15,500.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0130	0213100	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	80.00000	2,000.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0140	0213901	160.000	100.00000	16,000.00	158.00000	25,280.00	
	BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0150	0216000	44.000	1,100.00000	48,400.00	95.00000	4,180.00	
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0160	0216012	17.000	300.00000	5,100.00	500.00000	8,500.00	
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0170	0219001	1,070.000	6.00000	6,420.00	10.00000	10,700.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0180	0601000	24.000	1,000.00000	24,000.00	1,240.00000	29,760.00	
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0190	0602000	1,830.000	3.00000	5,490.00	3.30000	6,039.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.					
0200	0686002.48	24.000	750.00000	18,000.00	985.00000	23,640.00	
	48" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210	0686011.48	176.000	3,500.00000	616,000.00	6,100.00000	1,073,600.00	
	JACKING 48" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 20' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0220	0686901	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	SLIDE GATE AND APPURTENANCES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0230	0708001	44.000	25.00000	1,100.00	18.00000	792.00	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0240	0714026	810.000	355.00000	287,550.00	210.00000	170,100.00	
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0250	0715021	530.000	5.00000	2,650.00	20.00000	10,600.00	
	SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0260	0803015	1,595.000	25.00000	39,875.00	37.00000	59,015.00	
	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0270	0913850	202.000	15.00000	3,030.00	26.00000	5,252.00	
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0280	0914205	60.000	300.00000	18,000.00	265.00000	15,900.00	
	FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0290	0944000	545.000	10.00000	5,450.00	9.00000	4,905.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0300	0950040	545.000	5.00000	2,725.00	2.00000	1,090.00	
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0310	0950043	6,840.000	0.25000	1,710.00	1.25000	8,550.00	
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0320 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0340 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
0350 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0380 0202126 ROCK EXCAVATION - JACKING PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 c.y.	10,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00		
Section Totals:		\$2,542,525.00		\$2,949,494.94			
Contract Totals		\$2,542,525.00		\$2,949,494.94			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum